Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic ?M@@@% “E“mmm%y

%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ P %W%?m

40042305

Ne.1457-00



HOW T0O MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1oAs fo THGYY and TH#UR” refer to the “Note” given at the boftom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qiy” column
» Each numeral Indiostes the number of pans reguired.
S PO and "2.5" indicate the length (In meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parsntheses meant that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly pari.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,
5. Astothe parts with marks of "¥r"iconsumabls parts) and "©" {(optional paris) on the respective parts,
it is recommiended to prepare spares.

PR TN TRBICEELT

1Y R RAR-UOEN, #02 oz, YT SR 0B SSETE Y,
BWEHOETR, BRERL. 0. 2550, B (Bl —t0) 28 LET.
CHEEO () i ESNRESELTVATERSTAE L L AEELET,
AGRBA— L= — B, BERTHEIILEBBELET,

U2 b= "t GEESS) ., "0 (7 a V&) OB ERSRE.
FHREBRBL TS e BEDLET,

ry

ooe @



CONTENTS
& &

1. MACTINE FRAME & MISCELLANBOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... o 1
SER - SLSERER

9. BOBRIN WINDER COMPONENTS oot et e 3
S LTS

5 MATN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..o e e, 5
ol - EREEEEAR

4 SIAND LIFTER & TENSION RELBASE COMPONENTS ... 7
22 O oy ey Fp AL

5 FEED ADSUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS | .ot oee et .9

0 R
§ HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .......... 11

7 THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... . . e 12
syEEmE . [ .

%, OTL TURLICATION COMPONENTS . ............... B e T 15
e R

3. AUTOMATIC BEVERSE FERED COMPONENTS ..o R 17

B Y B

10, WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-3000A~ % % ~WB) ..ot 19
7o % BR (DDL~8060A ~ % sk ~ WBH])

11 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ittt ce e U 20
Foar e B

12, UNDER COVER COMPONENTS .. 0 ettt e 21
F o2 e F S

13 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS e e 3
BB

=t

14 EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL~0000A—~D % DDL~9000A-Msk ... .. ... oo 24
DDL-9000A~ 1 % DDL~0000A~ M4 BURERS
16, BYCLUSIVE PART FOR DL 0000A B A L ettt e ee it et ane e 25

DL~ 9000A~ 3 A ARG,

16 BXOLUTSIVE PART FOR DDL-0000A-SH~-WBOB ... ... oo e 28
DDL 90004 ~ BH--WH,OB Z RS

VETABLE & STAND COMPORNENTE . s e i
SRR
N ERI AL IN DR O PAR T S e ans s s ati
il



HINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

-
o

I MAC




REF. NG MOTE PART NO. .. . BESCRLFPTIORN Ly A Jaty
i A0-37158 SYDE PLATE b 4% !
2 400-41761 FACE PLATE Ay fh t
3 4560-52819 FACE. PLATE PACKING Ry AR Y i
4 236-00505 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fykt vhn - i
5 SE-4051055-8P SCREW FA 3y 1
[ PRIk SETSTUS K R IRATA T
7 SL-6061292-TH SCRER F R RTERTRITHE Ak b
8 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASH. F-Fa-b (73} 1
4 HL-6051402-TF BOLT £ B REIYITHE Rb 1
10 SH-4051055-5P SCREW AR 2
i1 TUU-22307 CORD HOLDER I-FHET i
12 $01 226-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM, FINEFEICEY) i
13 #01 110-03258 SLIDE PLATE ASH, AN LR(F3) 1
14 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE PSS (1)
15 110-03209 SLIDE PLATE AR 044 (1}
1% TIR-0T300 SCINEPLATE SFRTHE AT ILAN 2 {43
17 110-01608 BED SLIDE SERING ECSB E LA (1)
18 SS-ROBOZIN-SP SCREW  3/32-56 L= 1.6 vy 3/32-56 L=1.4 ()
8 TA-1266406-R0 RUBKER PLUG D=12.5 =4 Sy B=12.5 Led i
26 Th-0B50604 R0 RUBBER PLUG Py i
71 PR EENL! WIRE PHESSEN L TR i
2 SH-4B4065R 5P SCREW M4 L-8 Fa7 a3y M4 L= t
23 CH~ 300200001 ATTENT [ON SEAL 1 By FavI-A{16) i
24 TA-1470702-R0 RUBBER PLIE Ay {
25 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTIOK LABEL ¢l Fa{¥-h(31.8) 1
I SLoBUBZ592-TH BULT FH XIS mw ki
P SK-2040955- TP SCREW M4 1=8.5 YTy M4 B=R.5 1
B8y SK-7040955-TP SCREW M4 L= 5 IRESEY Ms L=R.5 1
29 CH-3013000-01 SATRTY LABEL 7T Fat TR YR 31 1
40 229-07506 FACE PLATE S L EL L 1
k3! S TERN -5 SUREW FATRT [
37 SM-4056855-SP SCREW Far 3y M5 L=l i
33 400-41473 PULLEY COVER ARSI T 1

g AIETRE I R STHE B SIS ST s L . 3o
35 SL-6061282-TH SCRER L é?%njbﬁfﬁ W 2z
kil SHATLGEE-8F TUREWRELE FAEEY WA T=6 T
37 400-95589; RULER PLATE baE VAN L 1
48 TA-OB50604-80 RUBBER PLUG ALy i 2

L ~TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12 .5 L4 pAEY D=12.5 L=d -
40 TAX1250405-R0 RUBBER PLUG p- 125 L=d bty DwiZ, 5iLed 3
s Th-TE70704-RT RHBEER PLOG |55 PR I:
42 Th- 1270502 -RE RUBBER PLUG ARy : 2
43 TA- 1230406 -RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=d4 FARY D=2 G 1=4 I
44 7 y TENSTON RELEASIRG PIH frabA vy F i
45 ARH THREAD GEIBF C TRV i
TEg L"SS(P?W WET=8 LTS LS R ER VA T
417 & 17 Ry T Fani -k i
48 4§01 CH- b@ﬁlﬂﬁi -0t WLFF MAQK LABEL § WEEE 7-7 & & § i
49 400-24844 THREFAR TENSTON DISK ASH. {hFarrri i
50 ZAG- 2008 THREAD TENSION NUT f1f4ﬁ/}ﬂl (1)
3! VT RRE-U00 TENSION POST ¥ 1
54 BAZ0-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER (1)
] R2126-512-000 THREAD TENSION BISK {pFa- v (2)
Bdvr B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ST LS (1)
i) B3128-012-A00 TERSION SPRING fhFR-IA % A (n
B B KA AV ] TRRELS TENSTON DISK FRESSER 37 R 1}
57 4045-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASH, AN Fanyd g 4 (2 {1
58 $3-8080670-5P SCREN 9/64-40 L= 5.5 WARYT 8/64-40 L=B.5 (1)
58 S5-B110610-TP SUREW  11/64-48 L=6 b7y 11/64-40 Le6 3
i3] 4£00-40790 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MPTUIAB i
BT TOU-A5AG TAREAD TENSTON 5K, 0T T {Fene(7e] |
5% 228-45414 THREAD TERSION POST g A4 F R T (1)
63 239-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE & {{FNFRITT {1
Gid 228-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING & {4FRFRIIN F 93]
45 224-45703 THREAD TENSTON NUT B {F MR (1)
na TIGCIRE0E THREAT TENS IOV IIEK BN 3
67 SH-B060RAL-TE 1L=8SCREW W6 L=§ UyRIT IR ARY ME i
68 SM-GO4065E-3H SCREW VIS Ve 1
69 400-56%12 AR¥ THREAD GUIDE A 7-M P vHA i
0 SH-BOGOBAZ-TP L=8SCREW ¥G L=8 AT IR ARYT NG i
T TH-ETO0E TAFETY _SWITCH ASK. TR VI FE {75 ¥
72 400-37018 SAFETY SWITCH BASE Tyl AL 9#E 4 (1)
73 236-38108 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Tl VAL YFNF (1
74 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Tyl yALHFEN I R (1)
75 236-38307 SAFETY SHITCH ARM SHAFT TR YAARFYTE IFVY {1)
7 FI6-38406 YAFETY SWITCHROT Ty ATy FR AL S
v 238-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASH. Fob yR{IFR-B (5] n
74 FA-9500801 00 CABLE BAND FhEym yh (1)
7 98-4021201-5C SCREW 32 L=1% Far IRy M2 1=12 (2)
At SH-4B50655-5F SUREW ¥5 Le=6 AT 3Ry WS L=6 1
i} 229-BYR0E GROTHE TARK Fpup A7 1
a2 23829900 AIR-DISCHARGING 17-3% i
33 RO-BBO1502-00 DUBRER RING vy i
B4 236-01305 ATR-DISCHARGING CAT EY-REFyy T 1
a5 #01 BII09-012-108 THROAT PLATE (1) INET R 1
THE L} TG RGUR TRRAT FIATE AR T
w7 SL-B081482-TP BOLT Fl RIERIRITIE M i
a8 40022407 CORD HOLDER bt ARE i

ROTE (FEED)

HOT. . VARTOUE HOS FOR DESTINATIORS

Ll A



2. BOBEIN WINDER COMPONENTS

RBREMA




REF. ND HOTE PARTMG. B ESCRIPTION SR | R S
1 400-23031 BORRIN WINDER UNIT AR PIFEE 1
2 6260109 BTW BASE ARTRREIFA 4 )
K 262-60208 BTW _CAM PLATE AN LS EUES L (0
4 26250307 BTW BASE SHAFT A PR Faey Ry 2 {0
5 26260406 BIW SHAFT BASE IR {13
i 26260505 BETW CAM LEVEW FReEhA {1
7 262-60804 BTW WHEERL EASET A 1)
) 262-60802 RTW BEARING SPACER PR AT Ay TR (n
9 262-81008 BTR LEVER SHAFT FANEIAS A (1)
10 I82-61206 BTW SPACER PR (1)
i1 G62-RT1AGE BIW BEARING PSS NN Ve {2)
L2y 362-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER f%vﬁviﬁﬁ”%q {1
13 262-61602 ROBRIN SPRING e rANT {n
14 962-61701 RIW SPRING fpv%fﬁﬁkf{ﬁ%%‘?h’? {(n
15 400-11144 BTW TORSICN_SPRING ARYEEY IR 2 (1
1% A00- 14837 BT SHAFT ISt (13
17 400-23022 BTW LEVIR TR - (1)
18 RC-0EBEN71I-KP RETAINING RING Ol Ab Ay (1)
g RE-04G0000-E0  E-RING 4 B 4hAY 4 {1

24 SK-5040655-SN SCREW PRI v (n
a1 SY-S04A0ER2-TP SOKEW M4XB ISE VAN Ey T &)
22 SM«SQSOSG? TP SCREW M5 L=5 ARy _ (n
________________________ 95 e WP 408260 WASHER 4., 5ELON0.8.. . Yy ABRI0RG. 8 (L
24 480~ 4@@0A BOBRIN THREAD EEN&‘UN AKM IS ETIN UM ES! 1
25 110-72304 TENSION NUY 1hFa%y Fvk (N
26 A00-40203 BOBRIN THRrAD TENSION ROD ASH. zfxf%f:#/a“ﬁ{ﬁ ) 1)
27 23126-012-008  THREAD TENSION DISK L hF-IH5 {2
98 R3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING ANFI-YAT A (n
29 B120-195-000  ROTATING STOPPER AVFA-FHF BLFVE (n
vy A00- 37808 THREAD CUTTER LR 44 i
31 SH-O051D0T-8C SCHEW FEEEy MG L=id i
37 S¥-0051061-8C  SORIW LFERY #5 L=10 3
93 EM-4051056-5F SCREW R 1



8. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
g

24

RN

3

o



FEF, NG WOTE  PART WD, Lo BESCRIPTLON kv A A
1 23604010 HAIN SHAPT Yy F 1
3 40837003 A.Ss;*f___s:;@UN’fziig_,,maiz? LSO Ry i
3 400-25728 COUNTER WEIS GHT FETA A4 (1
4 ADD (417 COUNTER WEIGHT SCRYW COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW (13
5 SH-BOSIBEZ-TF  SCREW MS Le16 SCREW B8 L=16 E))
g SH-80606A7 TP 1-55C0EW WA L5F DykifrashAly” HA (73
i 236-05256 BEARIRG SUPPORT COMPL. YUY FRLat TS (FETt 0 I
& SB-12066G018-00  BRARIRG SR WY o (1)
g 40444857 FRONT zsmpma SUPPORT ASH. BT AN TN SR (1
23604200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT RPN IS VY 11}
it SH-B0R0RAZ-TP L=A5CRTY m, =8 Dy IV FYERATY Mb e}
13 400-51473 COUPLING ASH. I Bwht py :
i3 40051474 COUPLIRG TR M (N
i SH-8060842-TF  L=25CREW ME L=3 Ty hFTFIRhARY" A (43
i5 A00- 27067 HAND WHEEL ASH, R ERRT( 03 i
16 40037608 HARD WOEEL WA (13
17 SM-SOBDRAZ-TP  L=8SCREW MG -8 Dy o FHaEL ARy e {2)
18 40020454 BTH DRIVING #HEEL ASH. ThTEIR v sa i
I9 406 - 206455 RTH DRTVING WHEFL IS ARt (1
26 SH-B051610-5P  SCREW M5 L=ls MARY ME L=18 (23
71 SRO T 200L0ECB0T U TEARTRG R TR i
2% ADO-39%45 SPROCKET r»mg b LEN 1
............................. B M BOBO8AZ-TE L L=RECREW L= RSB T R RERY ME e
%4 236-07302 TIMING Bm BAZYI A b 1
25 736-08003 NEEDLE BAR METAL  UPPER VR A 1
26 RO 236-08102 NIFOLE BAR METAL, LOWER RYRT OVEALR i
27 #O1 228-86907 NEEBLE BAR (A4} ' AR (4D 1
28 D28-87004 NEEDLE BAR (%) RUE (RS 1
24 224916457 NEEDLY BAR HOLDER ASH. Mﬁ' UEAE LY 1
34 S20-0R408 NERDLE ROD HOLDER oy (13
i1 SS-0000870-TP SCBREW 97444018 a;f G/64-40 L=6 13
37 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK PR WE R Fyidan 1
33 23 £-26205 NEEDLE RAR THEEAD GHIE IS FY ww‘y w i
Al 201 WUR-100BIIOD NEZDLY DRI g1l ni DBRL #1d i
Ay #01 iu 005007-5¢  NEEDLE 134 NMYD nE :/xmf 134 HUTS i
TR SE-TURGA10-TP SCREW 178748 T=47% TRUSEYT F /844 Led B i
a7 490-87378 THREAL TAKE UP DOMP AR SRS i
38 400~ 35855 THREAD TAKE yp ”"%AHK’ SHAFT FUET SRy B ]
39 SH-BOBOBAZ-TP  L=RSCREVW ME Le8 Dy ITHESMATY ME 2
45 298-91204 BEARTHG &1 mmz S EVIAE S o
it iaz s:az-—:»;w{m@zmm REARING RIS A 3
49 #o SOTO002-64  BEARIHG aJ0E Ry 2
43 403 5}; BO7CH02-0B  REARING Ay B 2
44 #03  SE-3070082-00  BEARING ety A 2
45 402 SB-3070002-08  BEARING eliy M ALl '
44 A6~ 10434 THRUST (OLLAR ASW NPT SN A SRS CR IS 1
47 229-06308 NEEBLE BAF THREAD GUIDE RYE G D i
48 400-50265 AC SERVO BOTOR Ny ML B 1
4% SL-80O52582-TN  BOLT B RIRTIRITRE b 4
50 24-G500B01-00  CAELE BAND YIEYA uh 2

ROTE (¥EFl)

FOi., . VARIOUS NOS FOR DESTINATIONS
#OZ. .. SELECTIVE PARTSE
&

A CTR: A N
:@E{Rj r:r'g- £k



4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

@
o

i

o e i b e e e o

Nl
e

"

By,

e

E

e




REF. R NOTE

PART N0,

238-08001
400-46164
400-29078

DBESCREPTLON

BUSHING

PEESSER BAR GUIBE BRACKET ASH.

PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET

FHLE wARE
EpEe A L AEATES
APrdt o %

P e
ot o i et
S Pt

4 SH-8081406-5F  SCHEW LIy
& 2d6-09357 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASH, ISR WAC LY
& 23609456 LIFTING LINK COMPL, CEFE WSy iy {

236-09605
228-08008
SH-B04682-TP
RE-0500008-50

PLATE
LIFTING PLATE
SCREW M4 L=6
E-RING

APARAF YA R

bEPET A

WHRFTHE ME B4AD .V L=6
B 4340 &

I

RE-0500000- R0
23600308
A36-08803
23608704
229-~07408

E-RING

LIFTTNG LEVER CORNECT ROD
CORNECTING B
LIFTING LEVER LINK

B aniv 5

S 2Ll o) )
S E AR 3
& A/ AV

Pt ] et ot et et et | g
ot s e i it el T

R L

15 PRESSER SPRING LSRR
8 Z35-10207 PRESSER BAR Ak
i 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR EENYA S

18
18
20

400-37359
406-37141
400-27144

PRESSER SPRING REGURATOR ASK.
PRESSER SFRING REGULATOR
PRESSER SPRING BEGULATOR NUT

ATFIEIEY (43
;’}%gﬁ' :?:ﬁ:fi?%’y?j«‘"

AYLFafbdn’ 233 b

e
M ey

21

o5
L da

B

24
725

400~ 50583
229-07804

BIB2I-BEE-006. ..

429-08552
RO-0371801-60

LEINK SHAFT

HAND LIFTER

HAND LIFTER CAM ASM,
RUBBER RING

ST P A
FHLFE bn -

LR RS FACEY
vy

26
L%
28
28
30

E1804-G17-084

58-7081110-1F
RE-8RH0000-%0
228-D8809

BD-0T725385-5P

PRESSER FOOT ASH,
SCREW 8/64-40 L=10.5
E-RING

HINGE SCREW

SHOULDER SCREW

FAELT SN ) EEISEE S
TAETRYT O/64-40 L=10 .5
EF abAn 5
VEOTE Bk vR Ry
4Ry

wewt] gkt (A3 gt met] b pd p bt DD bt b beat e el b et et

= NE-5060004-5E  NUT FOW BRACLET DYRTFYR MG 23

32 408~ 36704 ABJUSTING SORFW B dalkyrys 3y :
A3 WP-DEZIO16-80 WASHER &, 2¥1343 IR R 2 OB, ZX1A%I I
14 22844508 WIHE PRESSER A LY -RHY A )
a5 SH-4D50665-3P  SCREW KB L=f FATAFY MG LeB

L SH-4040655-5F  SOREW M4 TR FATARY HA 18

37 SL-8051482-TH  BOLY FHRIERRITIE b

28 A00-35708 WIRE HOLDER VAYEYE

39 4081 - 50642 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT AVIRAL A

40

229-20300

THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIK

TRAARY 3y

41
42
43
44
43

226-20404
235-2635]
23626807
HE-64620310~8pP
BE~G50G000-K0

THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING
THREAT TENSION RELEASE WIRE
TENSTON RELEASE RETURN SPRING
HUT 3/16-3

E-RIRG

TR A g
FRANATA Y- £ 73)
TPIRATEEN TA 3
EYRIYEN 3718432
EhAMAT B

e bl eS| Bt hest res Dees eet] et

ot

46
47
48
48
Eg

#ol

A00~5E622
F36-11106
236~ 10504
236-10652
DEE18-206-KOK

WIRUTE LIFTIRG DEVICE ASM.
HANDR LIFTER

STOPPER BASE

STOPPER SCREW ASM.

SPACKE

(A P SN ]
AHITH bt~
Apwn® -4 of

VAN VARG
AN 4

R I s Y

51
2

236-10702
5L-60L36Y2-TY

KOTE (7FE)

STOPPER SCREW NUT
BOLT

HOL, . (OPTIONAL PARTS

o 8 e

FASTAES b
EORAYRIYBITRE

A VLS,

B e P
B et B
R L



EFEED ARJUIST MECHANIEM COMPONENTS




— 10 -

RET. B0 NOTL _ PART 8O, CLBESCRYPTILAON kv A4 Gty
i 400-37158 ADJUSTING LINKE ASH, FFarby {43} H
2 400-26272 ADSUSTING LIRK AP YFavey iy (B
3 400-33393 ABJUSTING LINE PIN Fareyivar v (2)
4 SH-8040442-1P CRTW M4 L=d BARBT IR RARY " ¥4 Lwd {4}
5 236-12104 ADJUSTING LINE CONNECTING LINK FATLIV LT Ry 1
g A60-17032 ADTUSTING LIRE FULCRUM §UAFT FROLIN YT 7
7 SH-ROBGRAZ-TP L=8SCREW M6 L=8 BERITFIRMARY MG g
8 400-40370 ADJUSTING LINE FULCEUM SHAFT B FIEITVIIFYY » t
9 RE-0500000-X5 L-RING EF 4MAT 5B 1

10 RE-0500000-40 E-RING EA AbAY 5 1
11 400-52773 METAL & AR A 1
12 400-56502 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM A ASK. APBAYHYY FuF S !
13 400-53465 FEED CHANGYRG SHAFT ARM A ATV T 4 (1)
14 SS-8661012-TP SOREW bARY {3}
15 400-37 191 FEED CHAMGING SHAFT ARM B ASH. ATYRYRY T rOF RS2 i
i n0TTeTTE FEEE CHANGTNG SHAFT AYE B P I ST ] (1Y
17 SH-8051602-TP RCREW MEXO R L=tf BYAFTHE B MBXO.8 L=tg (1}
18 SH-9040600-5P HEAXGON BOLT wyhyE Wb (2)
19 400-52274 BETAL B TPy FAARR 1
20 400-37017 FEED CHANGING SHAFT FEn Yy g 1
7i ENTI R REVERSE FELL TEVER ¥ oy sAF - i
22 22613706 FEED LEVER SHAFT FPUpRA -3y 1
23 23613953 FEED LEVER ARM ASH, ATBLAT <B5 (h3) 1
%4 296-13904 FEED LEVER ARK AOLn o5 (1}
25 38-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=IR PSRy 3/16-28 L=18 {1}
26 40627582 FEED ADJUSTIRG SPRING ARNFETRIR R T
g CHERTTAEEE T TFEES LEVER SPRING AZULR —pt % H
28 40026275 FEED. ABJUSTING ROD AovFabbyny 1
28 236-300607 TURE Fa-g - %
30 236-13508 ADJUSTING BASE SHAFT METAL APEFanYIH 4y 148 1
BT 406-287112 FEED ATIUSTING BTN A2Bavdaerey T
32 CS-111101E-SH COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 W=10 ZIABYF D=11,11 W=10 #3 1
23 §5-8BB6R0330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 bARY 1/4-40 L=3 {2
34 400-36344 FEER REGULATOR ASSY A2UF IR 3) H
35 40036343 FEED REGULATOR AP UF iy (1)
kit 455 alz9n FEED REGURATOR TIH A BT Al y %
a7 RE-8BOG000-KED E-RING T ARAT 5 !
38 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT GTL SEAL ARV BEANT-T 1
39 400- 55585 THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFALHT -3 1
40 236-12716 THRUST COLLAR YR A5 TR Y (1)
41 SS-REENGV 2T SCREW 1/4750°T=6 FARY 1/4-40 158 (23
42 SH-8O608A2-TP L=85CRER M6 L=8 Wy hr7HIERATY MG 2
43 441-53450 FEEDR CHANGING SHAFT ARM © ASM. WAy 70F C{4%) I
44 400-50221 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM C ARV a0 305 ¢ (1)
45 406-56721 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM C PIN APINH Y hE Oy (n
48 S8 PREGRIZ-TE SCHFW 174740 08 RS T/ECAE L= (1~
47 400-5021¢8 FEED CHANGING SHAFT SPRING LRI Ve A TN ] i
48 480-R0290 PEED CHANGING SHAFT SPRING HOO LAENS VNS5 1
48 SH-4040655-5p SUREW M4 L=§ FAT 037 M4 L=6 t
50 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER RIELR -RRYRS - 1
Bl SH-GOSI8RH-TE SCREW W5 L-18 ¥5335 Wb L=18 1
5% 4A09-53340 ADJUSTING LINK PIN FATLIVuie v f
53 400-55568 FEED ADJUSTING SHAET ATV Fateyy y 1
B4 235-33904 FEED ADUSTING SCREW AoV Fatry iy i
55 400-53172 FEED ADJUSTING BASE AN YFaneyh 4 1
56 SM-TOB1052-TH SEREW M5 L=10 ¥733° M5 L=10 1
57 259-12108 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING ATRFINEYE YA 3 1
58 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN AFUFIIEIE Y 1
B9 235- 34508 FEED BIAL SPRIRG AU AVRR 3 1
60 WE-1751616-5D WASHER 17 .5X24%1 & YER T R 17.5X24%1.5 1
61 405798433 FEED WAL VIR i
87 SS-G121860-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 L33y 3/16-28 1=18 t
63 RE-0400000- K0 E-RING 4 E 4L47 4 }
64 28613805 FEED LEVER SHAFT HETAL AR -5 ikl 1



6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
ATIEY - ETIRY - UREER




REF.®G | _ROTE | PART MO, BESCRIFPTLON UL S B 15
i 408-37192 FEED ROCKER CAM ASHK, FLNRIUBE(FRY H
2 236- 16066 FEED ROCKER CAM R HE (1
3 58-8150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MARY 15/64-28 L=f {2)
4 400-37365 FEED ROCKER ROD ASE. AALEFYRYY (3] 1
5 ABB-25277 FELD ROCKER ROD A g3 7dmehe (n
[ TEECTTOY WALKTRE 00T PN T ATV ST 83
7 88-6080620-TF SCREW LRy (1)
& 400-58504 FEED ROCKER ARM ASH, Mg 2UHF 23 i
4 400-4207% FEED ROCKER ARK Zea{drges (1}
10 8§-6121814-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1=15 5 L3335 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1}
i SS-BOUGEIT-TP SCREW IS F5 1
1 238~ 16769 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL RANRIUT G A4R 1

13 406-170605 ASSY_FEED ROCRER_BASE ARM ARGV 4957 (3 1
14 400~26281 FERD ROCKER BASE ARM AfedFovE fuF {1}
1% SM-4051455 -5 SCREW 3 1~14 FAT I3 MG L=14 3]

TH PSRN - 5P WASHER 4 388 4X07¥ 85 4 BKETIN R (1)
17 SH-4050856-5p SCREW FATEY NS =B i
i3 40630786 FEED BASE COUPL. A8 A (a9 i

14 228-11002 WALKIRG POOT PIN B AfartrpEs vE i
25 Z36-16204 FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE ALA{REEhh T4 i
I SE-BUODETH-TE SCRERB/8400 =8 [EFS AN T e i
22 228-04155 MALN SHAPT THRUST COLLAR ASH. By AEFAPII(FE) 2
23 228-04106 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR WY FAFINY (1
24 S§-8660610~TF SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 1=6 (2
25 BI613-012-100 FEED BOG 1 Anin 1
B TITLR0G FEEL™I0G & FIVRTTAY T
29 $8-4080620-TP SCREW §/8-44 L=8 FATEY 1/8-44 L6 2
28 $02 B4E23-522-004 NEEDLE BEARING O S AL i
A #02 R4123-522-00% NEEDLE ROLLAR AT n-RAE-3 R !
30 $03 B4123-522-000 REEBLE ROLLAR AT =-pd0-F © {
i1 400-26778 CORNECTING LIRE X VyPUSTE 4
33 119-08703 WALXING FOOT LINK Veby sy B 2
_________________ 33 C23EABB00. . FEED ROGEER-SHAFT o TR 1
k2 236-20354 BEARING SUPPORT ASH. BT PN FO wh (23} I
35 S5-6118650-TF SCREW 13/64-40 =55 VIR 11/84-40 1,25 5 ()
R ARSI FEED ROCKER BASE SRAFT AN TN 5 F 1
47 o 408-00391 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASH, & ¥ avk AruhAs(r3) i
38 . 400-00382 VERTICAL FERD CAM 5 395 AV hAS . 4D
38 JTRS-BIBIIBG-TE - SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 : PAFILL15/64-28 L=10 .6 (2)
40 S4D0-53720 FEED DRIVING BASE ARM ASH. I EIE IR 0T (73) 1
! IG0-F5287 FERT BRIVIFE BASE 20N bEELEF 2 i 17
4% BH-4040655- 57 SCREW Hd [=g Fat 233 M4 L6 {1}
43 100-26288 FEED DRIVING BASE 8 ¥ ayh koyE (v i
44 400-30795 FEED DRIVIK Yrant sy ¥ i
45 236-18606 REARING SUPPORT FADE Y aEat Fuur gk i
i SECREETOVIOTE SCHER FALT p
47 E3E-18101 DRIVIRG CAH THRUST DUSH ¥ Al S VRART IR w3a pi
44 0 SB-3200006-04 BEARTNG aug g ey |
49 702 8B-3200006-08 BEARING T Uy onh 1
30 H07 SE-3200006-06 BEARING anE VY reh i
At (1] SE-TITO004 00 HEARTHE FHF IRy i
52 236-18309 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE ¥ vy drYRATA I
53 58-6090670-7F SCREW  9/64-48 L=§ b73¥ 9/G4-40 L=§ 2
54 236-20503 GEAR , LARGE AVYINE AT {4 ) i
55 S8-8661012-TP SCREW ARy 2
56 2387I000% 00T SHATT Wy I
57 236-20156 HOGK SHAFT BETAL COMPL, Y et (FEa v i
[t 235 -202048 O1L SEAL LECAE ST B B z
50 (1L SFAL SUREW ASH. VEY IVILARY (2%) i
i z.a& 15506 SET BCREW FEF NIRRT (1)
51 FAETRRTS 01T WICE Y PVAREIEY [§D;
42 H03 23620701 GEAR , SHALL(A) NYFIRG R (Fan ) 1
(i} b1 236-20800 GEAR, SHALE(S ) VYIRS W (e )R H
G4 #E 236-20009 GEAR, SHALL(C) AYVINE WL a0 ) i
45 B0z 23621006 GEAR, SHALL(D) LA SO EU i
i SE-REETHTI SUREW PRy P
87 4y T1B37-555-Bas RORBIN CASE ASH. Foptuhen s 1
G895 401 13141355 HOOK ASH. Fayapt v 43 0 1
694 #01 i16-38659 HOOK AS%. Fagak ¥ 73 1
e 0! 236-21303 HOOK ASH, ¥ Fanad (430K i
TI% i3 BEITT-0TE 0 EORETH FEY T
T2 fai BOIIT-552-A0¢ BOBBIN ey i
73 22890008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL PRV IR RT-R !
74 236-20404 HOUK SHAFT REAR ¥ETAL A IRIARE t
75 400-32052 IRNER HOGK HOLDER Fik v 1
78 SH-4051055-5F SCREW Fa3y [
7 400-00244 HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT HETAL TERARY I ST AN 1
T8 Z36-18705 011 SEAL RIS PN A o5 5 S ) 1
79 Z36-18804 (1L SEAL EREVEAS VR TiF R VN ) 1
80 B2 BB~ 120001000 BLARING AR By i
q AUTTRE SPHOCKET A5 LT RS {
3% SH-80B0812-TP FARY MG L8 3
&3 FEB-B5002 APV TA{RI B H
84 503 ZA6-31903 Yanal v (FDE H

NOTE (358D

s & 5
AR f’iioaf?
AT T



T.THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

7

E e

-1 -



REF. NG | _NOTE

PARD MO

BESCRIPTION

L

! 400-5058% ENIFE UNIT Adazyh 1
z 22847907 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AXMEFE 4 (5
ke 11040052 MOVING XNIFE ASH. Az 43 (1)
4 31040400 UOVING ERIFE BINGR SCREW WAL & Ry {1}
5 229-48202 FORKED BASE POR ENEFE ATT A A {1}
B4 AT TETRG THREAD GUIDE FOR TNITE ALRTF S {0
T4 N2406-555-001 CIRINTER ENIVE TFARAT (1)
8 SB-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 .6 H=7 ¥Ry Ded § H=7 n
Ay $8-208D210- 57 SCREW 3/32-58 L=2.23 TREFEY A/52-58 L=2.3 (n
10 55 -408N626-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa° 37 1/8-44 L=G (2)
11 AGHTER0E FRIFE DRTVING UNTT {PFBIE Bazyh ]
12 400-30337 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ARIR b (1)
13 400-30338 MOVING ENTFE LINK PIN RrUARY e {1
4 400-30335 CLUTCH PLATE ASY. PryFt T (1)
15 40030353 BASE PLATE ASM, S IO LD (1)
& ADTTETAES BYOHTR TINE 80 (7 B TIEE S 1y
17 40030543 PICKER LINE ol s (1)
18 27015263 011 PROTECTIRG RUBBER FuvvTT S A (i3
18 228-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT HI9FF oY)
20 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT oy (1)
7 Z70-48%00 ROLLER RETURN SBRING ST AN T {1y
22 A06-40404 KRIFE RETURN SPRING ARED YA 3 n
23 400 -40407 CLUTCH SPRING VAL {n
24 22850000 PICKER LINK PIN 4 5B M A {1
25 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Uyhrryh 15/64-28 {1}
8 NS-G150810-8P  NUT 1B/64-28 T T EY T T o §)
....................... o W L0000 K B e )
28 RE-06000008-K0 E-RING & Ef 4049 & {2}
28 SH-4040855- 57 SCREW M4 L=6 S FNLIRY M4 L=6 (2}
34 S§-7090610-SF SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 CXAETRYT 976440 L=b (1
3t BRRE RIIEVA () GRS WASHER : CERETE n
az 29 50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPER FRIEF AR - {1}
33 400-30338 ROLLER AR ASH, IMGF (437 (0
34 40D-36088 ASSY PICKER ARK ek (43 1
a5 235-50208 PICRER ARK v uh-Ee (1)
389 EGHMEGTT ASSY PICEER AR EVE (i
37 58-60B0510-TP SCREW 9/84-40 L= 5.0 B2y 8/64-40 L=5 ()
38 AR -40545 ASSY THREAR TRIM SOLENOID TbEYYL 2R (23) i
38 400-5E708 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ANEIIL A (1)
an 400-40508 SOLENGID BASE VA (1)
43 [16-43304 SHLENGTD RUBEER TS {17
42 HE-0346408-08 PLH CONTALT by ask {2)
43 NM- 6040060 58 NUT M4 nIyaFh M4 {2)
44 NS-6660410-5H HUT oeHr e (1
15 NS-6660430-5P NUT {/4-40 oHaIYy 1/4-40 (1)
ig WP -GATGEDR ST WASTIER %z (S S W T (a5
4% 23624554 DRIVING BLOCK 45%. s yav(sz) 1
48 23624508 BRIVING BLOCK VESTRE ()
48 $5-611GTI0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 bRyt 11/684-40 L=5 .5 (1)
Bl 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASY. AIIA 43 !
Ei S8 56B0810-TE SCREW 1/4-40 L= E9Ry 17440 1=6 {53
52 229-50950 CAYM COLLAR ASH. haha- (3} 1
53 55-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAFY 1I/64-40 L=4 B (1)
54 236-23503 PI% FATECHE Y 1
55 SB-0600328-TF SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=3 2 2 YRy D=6 H=3.2 1
56 Sp-DEE0%TE-SE HINGE SCREW B="§ 35 0="2.7 B vyt =838 B=2. 1
BT SB-0641456-TP SHOULBER SCREW D=6, 35 H=14.5 23y D=6 35 H=14,5 1
5% S¥-4041255-57 SCREW ¥4 L=12 FATIRY M4 L=12 1
5G SL-606128%8-TN SCREW b RERpYRITHE A 3
£6 SL-6061292-TH SCRER BB RIROYEFTIE Ah 2
Bl ENH R Y WOVTNG FRIFE LINE INUES TR I

e [ e



8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS




_PARTNS, . BESCRIPTION S S-S A . Aty
400-37180 GEAR BOX COVER_ASK, YR el aARE 1
ADD-26286 GEAR RO COVER AR T AT (1
400-34248 OIL SIGHT WINDOW TIEA R (1Y
RO-1952401-00  RUBRER RING oy (13
181-75004 DRAIN SCREW NI (n
13170105 RUBRER RING ouy 71y
236-29256 0IL WICK SUPPORT ASM. IFVFFT(HI) 1
236-20207 011 WICK SUPPORT AYYRRT (1)
236-28702 OIL WICE vy (0. 28]
236-29306 PIPE STOPPER & N AT LA 3
T36-29405 PIPE S1OPPER B A7 AR i
400-37166 GEAR BOX PACKING VLT wFAN vkY H
400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET (4P ERUFNUL ST 1
SQ-2050453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW AT BYEYRY 2
400-42048 FLOATER ASM UVENIWEY 1
RO-0681001-00  RUBBER RING T3Za i
236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.57
236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" §.08
236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7" 1
£0-2000000-01  0OIL WICK Yy 0,75
536-30106 TUEBE B F1-7° B A
236-30105 TUBE B Fa-7" 8 0,18
236-30304 FELT AT TING 1
229-25101 01L FELT PRESSER HUYIRTERM AT i
RO-0982401-080  RUBBER RING ooy 1
RO-1721801-00  RUBBER RING GERLA ]
3

SL-6061292-TN  SCREW U 2IRRYRITHE A

SL-6051492-TN  BOLT. B RYFIRYTIE A 9
SK-5040655-SN  SCREW nAVE AY 1
400-13595 OIL EXIT CAP N 2EywT 1
400-37128 0IL TANK TR 1
400-42642 FLOATER CASE ASK. BEIF-T(FR) 1
400-37147 FLOATER CASE UENT S (n
236-30403 OIL FILTER FART RS- (N
236-30502 O1L FILTER STOPPER FARTARA- DA 1)
236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING FEE YIRS 1
400-38328 PLUNGER SCREW THYY =R H
400-37502 DIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1NgirFariyay 1
RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING vy 1
236-28803 PLUNGER P 1
400-37148 FLOATER CASE GUIDE k- Zh A 1
§L-6040892-TP  ROLT BT RYRAIRITIE Bh 1
SL-6051492-TF  BOLT BOp RYRIIATTIE M ]
RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING guya H
SL-6040892-TN  BOLT B BEUYAITHE Wb 1
400-24644 MAGNET WASHER T Ry b AT AR i
236-04705 MAGNET BASE PM AFEYY I vk 1
400-37145 FLOATER SIGHT WIKDOW PENCI MR AN 1

— 18 -



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

B EDE U Bl

-1



NOTE (¥ERL)

#01, .. OFTIONAL PARTS

17 vavil G

REF, KO MOTE PART NO. LLWBESOUREPT LGN R S-S N S ey
i 400-40518 REVERSE FEED SOLENOGID ASE. R VS N IR SRR i
2 400-40519 REVERSE FEED SOLEROID S VUi (13
k] 236-3131604 REVERSE FEEDR SQ0LENOID PLUNGER EMR 5 U3 NATEE & A A (1)
4 400-27156 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE R S ML M {1}
5 D2468-555-B08  RURBBER PLUNGER e A el (1)
& HE-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [ 3 O S (2}
7 RE-1200000-X8  E-RING 12 FhALAY 12 (1}
8 SM-4080855-5P  SCREW FAT Y HE L8 (33
9 We-1703001-8C WASHEE  [YX30%3 vSET R R 1TX30XS (13

] AGD-3T019 REVERSE FEER ARM STOPPER BYFT VAT AT (13

11 SK-4050855-5F  SCREW M5 L=6 FaT xR Mb Le=h (1}

12 400-26290 REVERSE FEED ARM X oy rAsRay I

1% Sh-1001506-TF  SHOULDER SCREW 9=10 H=15 YRy b=l H=lh 1
1 229-629085 PLUNGER ARY PIN TRV ehE Ry 1
15 KS-A1102B0-8P NUT 11/64-40 BYRSFIR 11/64-40 2
13 SL-6061292-TR  SCREW P RIRIYRITIE b Z
17 236-31757 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. B YIAIRIALFF(I3 i
18 EA~S500B01-00  CABLE BAND AV VAN €13
19 S8-7110746-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ThETEY 11/64-40 L=7 (1}

20 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ORI 9Fan - (1}

21 236-318407 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT FyrRN AL eFy o (1}

22 236-31806 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT S T LAV LT I (1

23 236232003 REVERSE FEED . SWITCH BASE . s ENR 5 A N AT A . L1

24 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ Y IRII AL wFA AR A (1)

25 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM, v sAsNa-N AR (1

26 SM-4051055-5F  SCREW TR 1

27 #0i  236-32656 OPTION SWITCH ASM. X7 TavILIF(F3) 1

28 FEA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND bEA VLN (1

29 85-7110744-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFFY 11/64~40 L=T (1)

0 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER R S E s I (1}

31 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ v iAr ity Fy (1)

32 236-31908 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT LA Ve STl (1)

33 236-32607 OPTION SWITCH BASE A7 Fayi{y§a A (1)

34 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ I r AR A A (1)

35 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. Az (43 {n



10, WIPER COMPONYENTS (FOR DDL—2000A~ % % —WER)

71 25-ER (DDL-9000A~ % % ~WBR]}

| .

i)

W |
.

s

|
|
|
|
|
|
]
|
|
|
|
|
E
|
|
!

RIF. N0 BOTY | PART KO

L

H 236-33167 WIFER ASH, HAR (23} i
A 236-33159 WIPER BASK ASM, EETOT ALY ()
3 235-33208 WIPER LINK B EEA V23 ] {1}
4 236-33357 WIPER SHAFT ASH. AT -3 2 (75} (1}
5 229-55504 WIPER COVER RS L (1}
[ T1-10301 WIPER SOLERGTT TERS FL N {1}
¥ 229-B5G00 WIPER RUBBER 4 IR -3 hA (1
) 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B TARS - AR {1}
4 2256106 WIPER LIKK A TR -4y ah {1}
1 22956205 HIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AR B RS fe (0
i 279-56304 WIPER SPRING 4Rt N3 &)
12 229-55800 WIFER COLLAR DR g (5
13 229-58908 WIPER LINE B HINGE SOREW PRS2 A S o {1
Favy EAB-GTH08 WIPLR VLR - )
15 220-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR AR P IgT (1}
6 229-57104 WIPER SOLENGTD SHAFT PRSI F NG g)
17 HA-0005800-00 POWER SWITCH YA YR8 (1
18 HE-(346400-08 PIN CONTACT By A 3]
19 BW-2002800-00 FLECTRIC WIRFE V- RE vby 17-0016 (n,04)
20 HW-BH00700-00 Z~CORE CABTYRE CORD PR S VMt e (1.m
21 NS-BOOG3 -5 AT 8/64-40 Ty Pen /6440 (1)
22 HE-GL1n3ta-5p HUT 11/64-40 mhad s 1L/ 6440 (1)
A RE-0Z50800-X4 E-RING 2.5 ALY 2R {13
24 RE-(EOO000-10 E-RING B ANAY B (1
25 SD-0550321-TP HIRGE SCREW 5h=8 5 H=3.3 BYRY Bef .5 =12 (13
i SL-403G6AT50 SCRTW MEEE T PR AT Ty BE TSR {1y
27 §L-403084] - 5F SCHEW BB REREY {3}
28 58600054087 SCREW §/64-40 L= 5.0 K33 9/64-40 L=5 (1
28 SM-4051855-SF SCREW Far Ry i



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RTEE R

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, A IFIRF(F3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LRRTLL A {2)
3 228-31000 SPCOL PIN Lhexgag (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A PYEOEE Sheyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST Vi) (2}
8 SH-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v3I3Y MG L=1h 2y
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANEFE Wy Ahi i (2)
] 228-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE U 3 4 {13
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM A MAFYF (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER LPRFE (0T (n
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT Thark 795 r (3
i2 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IR ME L=l4 (23
13 NM-6050001-8E  NUT M5 mIhIF¥ M5 {2
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AR T (38 (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN ~ SPRING WASHER N RT3 5.1K5.9K1.3 P
17 NM-G050001-SE  NUT M5 MYy MG (2)
18 NM-6160511-SF  NUT MIGX]1.5 BYHIIYN MIGX1.5 19z (13
19 WP-1612616-8%  WASHER 16X30X2.6 73 {2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR 16.4K26 6X3.2 (1)

— 90 —



LR COMPONENTS

T Fe S AR

12.UUNDER CO

o BT -



REE.RG ~NOTE ~ PARTRG. B ESCRIPTION . S S S - S
! 736- 20057 UNDER COVER ASY, TUH fn - {42 1
9 296-25008 UNDER COVER TUE B - (13
2 236-39156 BRACKET ASK. b TR BT YE (42 (1}
4 236-39107 BRACKET LE I hEy ey {13
5 NM-G060D01-SE  NUT M6 oyhorFes M6 13z {13
B SM-80G30T2-TR  SCREW ME L=30 FAFY ¥
7 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT Sl el A S5 (n
8 236-39305 ENEE PRESS ROD v TRy (1)
9 236~39404 SHAFT [ S A0/ A N A (1)

10 236-39503 SPRING Y TR ORFVGT R R (1)
3] 236-39602 CONNECTING ROD v 7 Ly h
12 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION BT HEE A £9)
13 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION BT B i)
14 229-32453 BRACKET ASHM, EROTERFY 2RISR (23 £33
15 29032404 BRACKET L FFREYT SR {13
16 SH-H0GZ053-5R SCREW MG L=20 ayhrE b )
17 NS-6150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 RYHIFIL 15/64-28 (2)
18 RE-1800000-K0  E-RING 10 Eb* AhAy 10 (2)
19 RE-1008000-X0  E-RING 10 Ed ApAy 10 (D

20 SB-07203231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 B= 3.3 B viy D=T.24 H=3.3 ()

21 SH-GORI852I-SR  SCRLW 36 T=17.5 awhrE AR (n

22 SM-9061853-SR  SCREIW M6 L=17.5 Ll AN 1)

L WE-06G0876-SE - WASHER 8. 5%12%0.8 o EEP R 6 BEIRNG 8 ey

24 229-34251 KENEE PAD PLATE ASH, b 77273 1

25 226-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT SRS a (1

26 929-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b¥ 7rida A (D

27 1.-229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER SR FEERN - (n

28 229-34B08 ENEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT VP TRRFY n

29 SH-9061202-8E  SCREW M6 L=12 yhsE B MG =12 (13

&0 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE [ AR E (13



13, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
iyt

i

21~286

U D

[ 1
[
& f J |
| S
s‘:;z 13 5 CoHH
! {
A e R S R . | | | I
1’ }; | o<y NN
| [ I g S ! iy
i 3 i 1 i i
| é@@g ! = ' b ‘j 5
| e b
|
| e i
27
18 = =)
{ U )
G0
RN
. 9.(‘5.&. &) 29
L 3 Q}jj 5
Neadf ]
za
i ? o .- EER .. - "".""'“”"Eﬁ"""im
NS
N
REF MO WOTE o PsRTNMG. o PESERIPYION . P A . Wty
1 400 37484 SRR BAG ASH, TYREUR 2 (53) 1
2 229 32500 SORTE BAG TV PRy FE (0
3 229316 FRAME SUPPORT BAR BT 4R (i)
4 4090 HEXAGONAL WRENCH XYE EYETE TAN F i (1)
5 229 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE bR - {Fan) (1
B 799399 SRR T TVER, SWATY, ISE T G Ty (i)
7 239-55300 NEEDLE THREAR GUIDE PIN TRPEHE b (i
i) ZAE-34781 KNEL LIFTER PRESSER ROD RS a5 7 ] (3
5 HY-5004350-00 CLIP FEIAR b (1)
10 238-5805% RUBBER HINGE ASH. 50 byt {53) i
i TIGTIETE KORBER CUSHION TR T 3]
12 22458002 PRAME RUBBER CUSHION BT I A 02
13 228-26208 HALL TR U (a)
14 22976356 BINGE CONPL, SR L (2
15 428- 26505 WASHER BT RIS (2
ig T BOTI7-012 000 HOBBTN Y i
(7 201 BOLIT-BEL-A00 BUBE 18 ¥y :
18 R31R1-012-040 OILER ASH. i R i
194 20} MPF-REIBOOCO BEFRIX GIE NG, 1(800CC) 7 FLPIAEAIND, TEE0000) ]
204 01 MML-007R00CA JUKT HACHINE OTL 7 JUK] MACRINE OIF 7 1
71 FOTTTHER T TOOBT 0D WEROLE TBX1 #11 RV RKE I i
22 01 MBB-1G0BO9OD NEEDLE DBX1 g9 Ny BESE 49 1
23 £01  MBB-1G0B2I00 NELDLE DBX1 #21 nY DBEE 421 1
24 0T HC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 MNTS BB yaAEE 134 RHTE i
25 E6 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM120 1Y 134 130 |
78 BT HCI00RIhE TR NEERLE T34 WS R T TEEE i
27 SCRDW DRIVER, LARGE [ s L f) 1
23 YINY], COVER BT e A H
28 SETUP DOCUMENT BO00EFETHT Fuldy b 1

ROTE (33D

HGL. . VARTOUS HOS,FOR DESTINATIONS

- AL

fLEHEI & A



AY
i

/A
=

=
T
Y

YW o4
//:qu\
L“—M—uvm—um_*_;./
+ | \Qi
- —\_::;\

/

-
o~
//
\\//'
KEF. 8O _NOTE  PARTRO.
I 400-36347 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL B PR Y RARAR 1
2 SM-4050501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 =5 FAT 23T MBX0.8 L=5 i
3 K01 400-37148 FLOATER SIGHET WINDOW D PRIV YN D !
4 #01  SL-6040892-TP BOLT VI RIRUYRITHE Wb 1
5 228-89851 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASM PEY o T (3] 1
6 8§S5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.-4_8 b33y 11/64-40 L=4. 8 {73
7Y #0100 228-90404 RP HOOK C RPHYT C 1
8 #01 228-90206 RP HOOK RPy !
9+ BO1IT-552-A00 BOBRIN By I
10+ 01 228-98252 LORBIN CASE ASM, R r-2083) 1
11 #01 406050581 JOINT CABLE ASK Falrfi- 7 B3 I
12 #01  235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP UEIF- ARy i
13 #0!  236-29308 PIPE STOPPER A N7 RAA 1
14 #01 400-50586 KNIFE UNIT D AZazwh D i
15 D2404-555-B00 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER DF4AT Mg A ‘n
16 35-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FARY1/B-44 L=6 (2
17 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b oAz 73 (0
18+¢ 400-50588 THREAD GUIDE FOR XNIFE D ARLDTYHL D (n
19 229-47907 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ARNII A o (n
20 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW o A vay (1)
21 22805005 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE ARTATA 1y
22 228-95908 COUNTER EKNIFE TF4AT (N
23 SB-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 6 H=T B YRy D=4 6 He= (13
24 58-2060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 TAEFRY 3/32-58 L=2 3 (1)
25 #02 400-06324 JUKY GREASE A TURE 2R W AF - 1
NOTE {(7EE0) #01. .. FOR DDL-0000A-D4 DRL-0004-De

#6Z. .. OPTIONAL PARTS AT ey

o DA e



16, BXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-- 90004~ & A
DOL—9000A - % A 5 G

NOTE (Ve BOL.L L VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTIHATIONS

i L5

) e -
F
|
H
§
|
|
\
|
_m]_
|
i
]
REF. K} NOTE  PART ji). Qry
1 #01 T10-61906 THROAT PLATE K nih ¥ ]
2 JOT B1109-012-108  THROAT PLATE (1) AR T 1
3 01 BISIZ-012-1006  FEED DOG I o4 TN {
4 H01 O DIG1A-15G-WOD  FEED DOG W FrinT W 1
£ D1524-556-DBE  PRESSER FOOT ASM, AR {S2} 1
by #r MDE- TGOBG900 NEEDLE HRX1 49 w1 BEET EO i
Ty AU MO-200B006-50  NEEDLE 134 NMSH A YA 134 NMES 1
g 400 -506A4 FEEL DIAL 4 8 4 I
g 400-27438 THREAD TAKE UP COMP, A Skt v (Fya gA I
10 A400-37470 THREAD TENSION DISK ASH. A S EUSICERT Y ;
! ZE6-26005 TEREAD TENSTON 31T IhFalFon {1
12 BATA2-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRISSER {pEI-% $3AL (n
13 BII26-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {3Fa- 743 (23
14 400-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM ARFanik ol £ (73) {1y
15 B3115-652-000  TENSION POST {bFI-7 & - (1
16 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOFPER ARFI-FHS BLGVR A (0
17 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING fhFATIAT (0
184 D312B-556-B00  TAKE-UP SPRING {hhIn (13
19 SE-8080670-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= K& BARY* 9/64-46 L=5 5 (n
a0 111-62104 SPRING AETF b in & I



16. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL~8000A—-SH-WB,0B
DDL~g000A~SH--WB,0B 3 215,

NOTE (i)

01, VARTOUS NOS FOR DESTINATIONS

HOZ. . OPTIORAL PARTY

R s

AT T

1 114-00801 THROAT PLATE } AH S !
2 236-45609 NEEDLE BAR METAL , LOWER K AV Y RAR H
3 110-91202 NEEBLE BAR NOE Y i
4 #al HBE- 108B2100 NEEDLE BRI #2: ADODBKI #21 {
5 #01 MC-2005014-00 REEDLE 134 NM130 Al 134 130 1
[ BT505- 55270004 PRESSER SPRIRG T FTEERY T
7 D1524-555 -ERL PRESSER FOOT ASH. FOAGRT 3 {AVE -4 Yy 1
8 114-05003 FEED J FELI 1
9 400-37405 INNER BOOK HOLBER B Fhy ThYL 4 1
10+ 110-82251 LUBRICATING BOBRIN ASH. FUBRAT IR 1
TT J00-55609 THREAD TAKE TP TONF_ I P2 AV RN 1
12 A09-50587 KNIFE UNIT H Airzeh B 1
13 110-85502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE AR RURER 4 83
¥ 400-44]40 THREAD_GUIDE FUR_KNIFE-1 AXLET b o (13
154 114-09257 HOVING KNIFE J ASH. e ICES {1)
5 A00-0980% FORKED BASE FOR KRITY TTE (&3]
e 406-50589 FIX ENIFE M IF{AL K (B
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=¢. 6 H=7 A YRy D=4 8 BeT {1
19 SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1,25 vy D=h H=1,25 (1}
20 $8-2060210-sP SCREW 4/42-8§ L=2 .3 YREIRI /9286 L=2 3 (1)
71 SETICR0R 0 TP SURER T78-33 =% FINE SR VS BT i g 43
22 B2404-555-pR0 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER IF4AT PEYNLA (1)
43 400-37313 THREAD TENSION DISK ASM K RFay(ri)R 1
24 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {rFagyFah (1)
25 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST {hFIATTE 2 (1)
1 2 ETAT ROTATION STUPPER MSELRE S LEVINE 193]
27 229-21606 TEREAD TENSION DISK R 3 (2}
284 229-11605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PN LT (1)
25 229-21804 DISK STOPPER {RFIOYP Thdx £1y
34 400-24845 TENSIOR POST SOCKET ASK {RFaIE o4 £(r3) (1)
k| PRUTRI05 THREAT TENSTOR SPRING TFEIIRF TTS
32 58-2090478-5P SCREW 4/64-40 L= 5.5 FRRY 9/64-40 1255 i1y
33 TLO-T8954 THREAD TENSION ASH, L ALE AnFagy 23 1
34 A0B-24124 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDK RS EY i
15 it L36- L905RY VERTICAL FEED CAM M ASH. 3ARE AP RA(E Y I
1 TIE-THHE VERTYCAL FEEF T2 H T CRIVELH [
37 85-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 BARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 (2}



17 TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

Sl BRR

T



MEXNG | WOTE EmROMO. 0 BESCRIPTEON L S U S D B
1 236-42200 TABLE F-7 N 1
2 #01 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TRy oy i
3 #02 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION ¥y ]
4 #03  111-59357 T-STAND ASM, Ty {#3) 1
5 111-56007 CASE p Ryl 1
b 111-5h801 CASE MAGNET JEM WF Fub !
7 111-557561 CASE ASM. B TE/l BE) 1
8 1iF-55108 DRAWER [T E
9 111-56207 DRAWER SUFPORT [ 5 2

] #04  1310-73103 RUBBER CUSHION 2% ] H
1i 110-75800 RUBBER SPACER SRS NS & 2
12 1I0-75801 RUBBER SPACER 3 AEVY ¥ Z
13 B8210-042-004  CUSHION SET NATL 7y (208)) 4
id BBZ10-012-000  CUSHION SET NALL 7% (2031) 4
i5’ DBZ26-555-E0¢F " FRAME RUBEERE CUSHION A CRYTAYIEY 3
i6 D8204-555-B00  DRAWER STOPPER B3 IIR I - 1
L7 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18§ E73¥ D=3.1 L=16 6
18 SK-3513200-8C  WOOD SCREW b=5.1 L=32 TLEIFY D=5.1 L=32 4
16 SK-338200]1-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3%.8 L=20 TAESRY D=3.8 L=20 4
20 #03  GPR-7G0010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 Jlya B RAETO(SC-130-2 ) !
21 #03  GPR-710010AD 2-PEDAL ASH., 71 2 RITI(SC-13Y -7 ) i

NOTE (3%

LYo

=l

01 .. FOR JT-DOEQ
-§02... FOR JT-D952:

#03....FOR JT-D95J, ~DOSK

#04. .. EXCEPT AK TYPE

- 28

- J?}}gs{}r -

JT-DO52H
JT-D95J -, ~DI5K A

T UAKIERRIERR <



N UMERIOCAL PN D EX OF P ARTS il
PART R PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE  REF PART RO "JA(}E REF PART HO PAGE, REF
Shil B N Pirkyi: B NO S NO B B B
BII0G-D:2-10B 4 85 MC-2008013-06 25 b5 SE-3382001-5C 28 19 SH-0040600-5F 18
BE108-012-10B AT 2 HMDB- F00BGIG 23 22 SK-3513200-5C 28 18 AM-0061203-3E 2229
Bi414-555-000 & 32 HDB-100BOSRO 5 & SL-4030621-5C 19 26 SM-8061853-8r 2% 21
BIB0OL-552-000-4 26 & MDB-100Bi 106 5 34 SL-40630641-5E 19 2 SM-9061853-SR 22 22
Bih21-555-000 8 23 HDB--100B1 130 23 21 SL-6040882-TN 16 45 SM-9062053-SR 22 18
B1524-012-0BA 8 I8 HDB-100B2100 23 23 SL-6040852-TF 16 42 8G-2050453-M7 5 14
B1613-D12-100 12 25 MIE-100BZ100 25 4 SL-6040892-TP 24 4 85-2060210-8F 14 8
B1613-012-100 25 3 MDF-RX1600CH 23 14 SL~60531492-TN & a7 58-2060210-5P 24 24
BA115-552-000 2 51 ML~ 00T7600CA 23 20 SL-6051492-TN 28 SS-Z060210-8P 26 20
B3115-5562-000 25 16 SL-6051492-TP 2 8 55-4080620-TP 12027
B3118-552-FG0 2 44 M- 6040000-5K 14 43 5L-6051492-TP 2 87 58-4080620-TF i4 !
B3120-125-900 Z 52 N¥-B050001-5E 20 13 SL-6051402-TP 6 43 S&5-4080620-TF 24 18
B3120-125-000 4 25 R¥-60B0001-5E 20 17 SL-6052602-TH 2 26 55-4080620-TF 28 I3
B3120-125-000 25 18 HM-G060001-5F 22 5 SL-6D52592-TN 5 45 S§-6060210-8F 18
LB3126-G12-000 2. B3 ¢ NM-8080003-5E CB 31 1 SL-B053BOZ-TH . 8 B2 SS-8080510-TP 4 374
B3126-412-000 4 ZF NM-GL160511-88 20 18 SE-6061292-TH Z 7 85-6080540- 8¢ 4 28
B3126-612-060 256 13 NS-6000310-5P g 21 SL-6081292-TN * 35 88-6080620-TP 1
B3128-012-000 Z 54 HS-B110310-5P 19 22 SL-6061292-TH i4 5% S5-6090820-TP 1211
R3120-612-A00 I 55 NS-6110350-SF 18 I5 SL-6081292-TH 4 B0 S3-6090870-TP 6 3l
B3129-012-A00 4 28 R5-61503H-5P 14 25 SL-6061292-TN 16 27 55-6080670-TF 12021
B3132-552-000 Z 58 NS-B150310G-5F 25 17 SL-6061292-TN 18 16 S5-60908T0-TP 12 53
B3132-552-000 25 12 NS-6150810-3P 14 I6 SM-0051001-8C 4 3 S3-6110420-TF 24 6
B4123-522-00A 12 28 NS-6620310-8P & 44 SM-G051001-58 4 32 S3-6110680-TF VAN it
B4AI23-522-008 12 28 NS-6660410-5H 14 44 SM-1051062-TN 1y 58 S8-6110650-TP 12 38
B4123-522-00C 1230 NS-6660430-5P 14 45 SM-2040955-TP 202 55-6110710-TP i4 49
BRT TR 0TI-000 TE e . . SHEROATBYSE TR 3 IR CERTITBTOCER 10T
B8214-012-000 78 14 -] RC-0bB0OV1II-KP 4 18 SM-4021201-8C 279 S5-6121866-5P 1025
EOL117-012-000 12 .91 RE-0250000-K8 18 23 .. SM-4040655-SF 2 2z S5-G12I866G-5F 16 62
BDLI7-012-000 Z3 16 RE-04000D0-RKO 4 19 1 SM-4040655-3F 4 36 SE-6660610-TP 14 5}
4 B9117-552-A00 12 72 7P RE-0400000-K0 16 B3 - SH-4040655-SP & 35 S55-7080510-7¢9 5 36
1 BO1E7-552-A00 23 1 RE-0400000-K0 4 27 SM-4040655-5F 10 49 SS-7000610-8F 4 30
B9117-552-A00 24 G RE-0500000-K0 & 10 SM-4040655-5P 12 42 S§-7081110-TP & 27
B121-012-0A0 23 18 RE-0600000-K0 5 11 SM-4040855-8F 4 28 SE-TLIGT4G-TP 8 18 &
RE-G500000-K0 & 28 SH-4D41255-5P [ T S8-7110746-7TP 1829
CM-2002080-03 223 RE~ 0500000 - 50 & 45 SH-4050501-50 24 2 S8-80806TH-5P A1
CH-30020060-03 Z 25 RE- 05000060 - X0 i 4 SM-40R0655-5P Z 80 S5-BOBDETH-SF 25 18
CH-3013000-01 2 25 RE-GE0DCOE-ED 618 SH-4850665- (Qx & 3h SE-B080BTG-5P 8 32
CH-60G01001-01Y Z 48 RE-0504660- K0 G a7 SH-4050655--5F 1% 1t SE-B116528-TP 4 53
CA-2600000-01 15 26 RE-Q500000- K0 1 24 SM-40B085E- bP Z 32 S5-8150822-TF i2 3
CS-111HI01E-SH 1 32 RE-0600000-80 14 28 SK-4060855-5F iz 17 RO ‘%:a; &{}3??3 123
RE- 1300GO0-K0 22 18 SM-4050855-5F 18 4 SS-Bi51160-TF 26 37
B1524-555-DBE 25 5 RE- 10000680-K0 22 18 SM-4051065-5P 2 5 SS---&SGBBBU-—SI" o233
B1524-555-ERL 26 7 RE-1200000-K0 18 7 SM-405 1055 -5F 2 58-8660610-TF iz 24
Bl6I3-155-W0O 25 4 RO-40371801-00 a4 25 SM-465F0565- 52 a2 021 S5-8660612-17 it 41
D1837-555-BAA 1267 RO-0371801-00 16 39 SM-4051055-8F 4 33 58-8560612-TF 10 46
D2404-555-B00 24 15 RG- 0481901 -00 16 44 SM-4051065-5P 1278 5S-866101Z-TP it 14
D2404- 555800 26 22 RG-068180F-00 6 if SH-40510565-8¢F 18 28 85-8661012-TP 12 46
B2406-555-D0H 14 7 FO-0801502-60 Z 83 | SM-40Hi055-SP g 28 Sa-8661012-TP 1z 55
DZ2468-5RE-B00 18 b RO-0082401-00 HO SH-4051405-38 20 13 SS-BEB10TZ-TF 1% 46
03128-586-100 25 14 RO-1721801-60 16 26 SM-40531455- 58 12 1%
D312%-555-D00 25 M RO~ 185240100 5 4 SM-5040655-5H & 68 TA-GB50604-REG i 20
DBIIG- 206 KDE T SM-5040655-3H 4 20 TA-0850604-RE i 38
DA20G4 - 555 -D0G 28 16 SE- 1170004 -00 f 51 SH-0H04065H-8N 1A Ta-1250406-Ri: A §
Da226- 555 EQD 28 15 5B 120000800 6 21 S¥-6040602-1F 8 ¢ TA-1250406-R 2 138
SB-1200018-00 2 86 SM-6051400-5P & 4 TA-1250406-RD 24D
EA-9500R01 -00 2 T8 SB- 126601300 53 & SM-6051602-TF IR TA-1250406-R{ 243
FA-9500801-00 § hO SB-3076002-0A 6 42 SM-6051850-TP i 5 TA-1270502-RD 2 42
EA-9500B01-00 8 18 SB-3070002-0B 6 43 SM-6061610-5C 20 G TA-1470702-K6 224
EA-9500R01-00 18 28 S5B-3076002-0C 6 44 SM-80404A2-TP i 4 TA-1470704-R0 241
SB-3070002-01 6 46 SM-8040802-TF 4 2%
GPE-TCO0I0A0 28 20 SB-3070002-00 5 4l SM-8050502-TP 4 32 WP-0430800-50 14 46
GPE-TLO010AD 28 2 SE-3200006-0A 1248 SH-8051610-5F 5 20 WP-0450826-50 4 23
SE-3200006-08 iZ 48 SM-80606AZ-TP & 6 WP-0480855 5P £2 16
HA-DOO5B00 -0 I SB-3200006-0C 12 50 SK-80608A2 - TP Z 48 WP-0621016-5h g a1
HE-(346400-0R 14 42 SR-0460703-TP 14 8 SM-80608A2-TF 257 WP-0G621016-51 14 3l
HE-0346400-08 18 § SH-0460703-TP 24 2% SM-80608A2-TT Z T WE-0650876-50 22023
HE-0346400-08 19 18 SR-0460703-TF 26 18 SH-B0608BAZ-TP 5§ 1 WE-1612616-88 19
HW-2003854-00 18 18 SR-06D0131-TF 26 19 SH-80808BAZ-TF G 14 WE-1703001-88 15 8
HW- 500070000 15 20 S0-0600325-TP 14 BE SM-80608A2-TP & 17 We-1751616-50 Hy 80
HX- 000430600 23 g SH-0630275-5P 14 5B SM-~80608A2-TF 6 23 WE-0510002-KK 2014
Sh-0641456-TP 4 BY SK-B0608A2-TF B30 WS-1643202-KR 200 20
MC-2008006-50 23 25 SB-0650321-TP 25 S¥-20608A2-TP L0 7
M- 200500650 25 7 Si-0720331-8P 2% 28 SH-B0G0BAZ-TP i 42 10152606 2z 12
MO~ 2006007 -5} 5 3b SO-0720336-5P & 30 S¥-BO6DRTZ-TR 12 &2 110-0160% A
M- 2008007 -5 23 24 S0~ 1406k 506-TP 8 13 SK-8863012-TH 22 g 1E3-01906 25 H
ME-20605013-00 0 23 U5 SE-33116040-5K A SK-8081652-TF 8 B 116-03208 2016

-G -




NUMERTICGCAL INDEX OF P AR = #=5]
PART NG PAGE REF PART NG PAGE RER PART NGO FAGE REF PART No PAGE ~ REF
iRy BH__NO [irakiia A NO il £ ..M i =, Y
110-03258 2 13 2285-21803 26 28 236-04705 16 47 236-30403 16 34
110-08703 12 3z 229-25101 5 24 £36-0h258 6 7 236-30502 1 38
110-28008 2 86 22026004 23 11 236-07302 6 24 436-31104 18 3
110-28650 12 6% 228-26208 2313 236-08003 6 25 236-31798 18 20
110-406052 14 K 229-26358 23 14 436-08102 G 26 236-31708 i8 30
116G-40052 24 v 229-26505 23 15 236-09001 8 1 236-31757 18 17
110-40409 i4 4 229-30309 20 i4 236-09308 g8 12 236-31807 18 21
110-4040¢ 24 20 229-30358 20 H 236-09357 8 5] 236-31807 18 31
110-42850 14 50 228-30408 20 10 236-094586 & ti 236-31808 i85 22
110-43304 4 41 228~-30507 209 236-09605 8 7 236-31906 18 32
1I0-47107 22 13§ 228-308705 20 7 236-09704 8 14 236-32003 18 23
110-72204 4 25 229-30804 20 5 236-09803 8 13 236-32102 18 24
110-73103 28 10 ¢ 22nonpopn 20 4 236-10207 8 16 236-32102 18 34
110-73954 26 31 229-31000 20 3 236-10306 8 17 236-32250 18 35
H10-75801 28 1% | 229-31109 20 2 236-10504 848 1 236-3235% 13...95
L10-75800 28 1P -220-81208 20 YE BV I06RY g 49 236-32607 18 33
110-91303 26 3 229-31307 20 11 236-10702 § 51 236-32656 18 27
110-92251 26 10 229-31406 20 8 236-11106 8§ 47 236-33159 14 2
110-95502 26 13 228-31604 23 3 236-12104 10 5 236-33167 19 1
1F1-10301 19 6 229-32404 22 15 236-12609 16 38 236-33209 19 -3
11i-41355 12 68 229-32453 22 14 236-12716 10 40 236-333h7 19 4
111-55108 28 & | 229-32800 232 236-13508 0 30 236-38109 2 13
1E1-55207 28 th 229-33006 23 27 236-137086 10 22 236-38208 2 74
111-55751 28 7 228-33105 23 5 236-13805 10 64 236~38307 A2 E
111-55801 28 6 | 229-33204 23 6 | 236-13904 10 24 | 236-38406 g mg |
H1-56007 28 5 | 229-33303 .23 28..].036-13063 R K Al o T S - e R
CTTT-5T567 28 2 229-34202 2230 236-14308 10227 236-39008 22
d11-50357 28 4 229-34251 22 24 236145086 127265 1 236-39057 S22
111-59365 28 3 229-34301 22 25 1 236-16006 HRwsgh o 286-39107 R
111-62104 25 20 228-34400 22 26 | 236-16204 2 220 o) 236-3D166 CRdig
| 114-00801 26 1 229-34500 22 27 123616600 Al 233 286397208 esR i
1:114-03003 268 1:229-34608 2278 11236516709 VA% 12 236-39305 g
$14-09257 26 15 1-229-44508 221 236-18101 12 a7 236-39404 g
131-70105 16 6 229-44508 § 34 236-18309 127 52 236-3850% 22 10
131-71004 18 b 229-45414 2 62 236- 18606 12 45 236-39602 22 11
229-45463 2 61 236~ 18705 1278 236-3970¢ 23 8
228-86907 & 27 229-45505 Z b4 236-18804 12 7 236-40006 247
228-87004 6 28 220-45604 2 83 236-19000 26 36 236-42700 28 1
223-88002 12 83 229-45703 2 65 236-19059 26 35 236-4560% 26 2
228-89351 24 b 229-45802 2 66 236-20008 i2 56 262-60109 4 2
228-850008 1273 229-47907 14 2 236-20156 12 87 262-60208 4 3
228-90208 24 8 229-47907 24 19 236-20206 12 58 262-60307 4 4
228-90404 24 7 229-48202 14 5 236-20354 12 34 262-80406 4 b
228-91204 6 40 229-49002 i4 19 236-20404 12 174 262-60505 4 6
228-95908 24 22 228-49101 14 20 436-20503 12 54 262-60604 4 7
228-96005 24 21 229-49200 14 21 236-20701 12 62 262-60802 4 8
228-96252 24 10 229-50000 14 24 236-20800 12 63 262-61008 4 9
229-01201 2 14 229-50208 14 35 236-20809 12 64 262-61206 4 10
228-01250 2 iz 229-50703 14 32 236-21006 12 65 262-61308 4 11
228-01300 2 15 229-50950 14 52 236-21303 1270 262-61503 4 i2
229-01805 2 8 229-52501 10 50 236-21303 [2 84 262-61602 4 13
228-02506 2 30 229-55504 18 5 236-23803 14 54 262-51701 4 14
228-04106 1223 | 229-55900 19 7 236-24505 14 48 293-27808 23 29
228-04155 1222 | 229-56007 19 8 236-24554 14 47
228-06308 6 47 229-56106 19 9 236-26005 2 50 400-50248 12 77
229-06408 6 3¢ 229-56205 13 1o 236-26005 FAT & 400-00344 16 13
228-06457 6 29 229-56304 19 11 236-26005 26 24 400-00391 12 37
229-07406 § 15 229-56808 19 12 236-26203 6 33 400-04392 12 38
229-07802 & 22 1 229-56908 9 13 236-26351 8§ 42 400-04171 6 4
229-08008 8 8 229-5700% 19 14 236-26807 8 43 400-06323 24 25
229-08552 8 24 | 229-57104 12 16 236-28803 16 40 400-09804 26 16
229-08909 § 29 229-57203 18 15 236-28902 16 35 400- 10434 6 46
229-11002 iz 19 228-58003 23 12 236-29207 15 8 400-11144 4 15
228-11101 12 ] 229-58052 23 10 236-29256 16 7 400-1203% 0 6
229-12000 10 58 229-58300 23 7 236-29308 16 1o 460-13595 15 30
229-12108 10 57 229-62005 26 31 236-29306 24 13 400- 14837 4 16
229-16506 12 60 229-62906 18 14 236-29405 16 11 40020454 8 18
229-16555 12 59 235-33904 10 54 236-29702 16 g 400-20455 6 19
220-16605 12 6] 235-34506 10 59 236-29900 2 82 400-22407 2 11
229-19203 14 18 235-40305 24 12 236-30007 0 29 400-22407 2 88
229-20300 8 40 236-00505 2 4 236-30007 16 17 400-23021 4 I
229-204089 8 41 236-00703 2 8 236- 30007 6 18 400-23022 4 I7
228-21208 25 25 236-010567 2 8 236-30007 16 1% 400-24124 26 34
229-21407 6 26 236-01305 2 84 236-30106 6 21 400-24644 16 46
22%9-21508 25 27 236-04010 & 3 236-30106 s 22 400-24843 248
229-216058 26 28 236-04200 & 10 236-30304 16 23 400-24845 ¥

1




NUMERIC AL INDEX OF PARTS g5l
PART NG PAGE, REF PART N PAGE RIF PART NG PAGK REF PART N PAGE REF
g I RO g B N i " NG i E NG
40024845 25 14 404040202 4 24
400-24845 26 30 400-40203 4 26
40025728 & 3 40440264 # P
A00G-26272 10 2 400-4037¢ 10 8
£04-26274 ¢ 16 400-40404 14 22
400-26275H 10 28 400-40407 14 23
400-26277 12 5 40040495 10 38
400-26278 1z 31 40040508 14 40
400~-26281 12 14 A090-40518 18 H
40026282 12 36 400-40519 18 2
40026286 i6 2 40040545 14 38
400-28287 12 4 AD0- 40790 2 BD
404 - 268288 12 43 AG-41161 2 2
400262840 18 12 AN0-4139% 4 18
L AM-2TIERR I8 4 ABB-41470 A2 1
400- 27581 2 A4 ADG-41473 233
400 - 27582 10 26 400-42048 I8 15
400-28112 0 31 40042079 12 9
40 -30333 14 15 400-42642 i6 32
400-30335 4 14 400-44188 H 4
40030337 4 12 400-44190 26 14
400-30338 413 A00-44857 & g
400-30338 14 33 00-5021% HI:Y
400-30342 -i4 .6l 40050220 A48
400-30343 M7 400-50221 3044 : o
400-30750 32 44 40050581 24 ¥
400-31608 32 ARl 400-5058%2 g 38
1 400-32052 12 b 400-50583 i 20
1 400-33393 sl and 4 400-50584 1 TR
1 400-34246 RSt LI '_400550585 -3@]4:_:: % S
400-35589 VAT Y 400-506856 sl 14
40035855 6 38 40050587 26 - 12
400-38343 H et 40050588 24 18
AQ0-36344 i a4 40050588 26 17
404 - 36347 24 1 480-51473 g 12
4080-364233 HIT] 40051474 G i3
400 - 38704 A 3z A00-52273 w1
4040- 364955 14 11 400-52274 i 19
400 -36987 14 35 400-52819 2 3
400~36988 14 34 48052533 2 45
400-37002 271 400-53172 it 55
400 - 37063 g A 400-53340 H Y
400- 37005 12 13 480-53450 it 43
400-37008 & 16 400-53465 013
400-37007 6 1k 408-53720 1240
40037008 4 30 40055569 i 53
AQG-37017 w z20 400- 55585 i3y
400-37018 2092 400-hh55§ 23 4
400-3701% 18 14 400-55604 26 11
400-371868 i6 31 408-56502 0 12
400-37141 4 18 400-66622 8 4§
400-37144 & 20 40656706 14 318
400-37145 16 48 408-b6712 2 69
400-37146 24 3 400-56721 Hy 45
400-37147 16 33 400-58504 i2 8
400-37148 16 41
400-37158 2 1
400-37166 16 12
400-37180 16 1
400-37188 10 1
400-37191 10 15
400-37194 12 1
400-37313 26 23
400-37369 8 18
400-37365 12 4
400-37370 [
40037405 26 9
400-37438 25 9
400-37479 25 10
400-37484 23 1
400-37502 16 38
46038124 16 37
400-39078 8 3
A00-38708 & 3B
40018946 6 22

31 -







SUK CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.O

§2e], KOKURYE - GHE, GHOFL - GHI
TOKYC 182 . B65E, JAPAN

PHONE : (1534802057 23558

FAX : (81)3~3430-4809 . 4514

Copyright () 2008 JUKE CORE
FEORBLHETER, EBT s 02
L EY,

Al rights reserved throughout the worid,

JUKTHHRER

F182.- 5666 RN BEHHEENE 21 BT
Tel, 03-3480- 1T {105 TEL 083480235714 4 0 oo o)
BELSY, SR

To ordar ar for further

Information,

pease contach:

Wi U R R RO TELECEET 58 6 U 2T,

# The description coverad in this parts st is subject to change for improvament of he commodity withow notice,
WA B M, 2008E VI RREOBETETERLASDTY,

#This parts list is edited Iy accordance with the product specifications ag of November 3006,

Printed in Japan




